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Summary of Changes in the Bank’s Schedule of Charges
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Page No. 2 > Cash Services > Local Remittances
Old Charges

1. lssuance

a) PayOrders Pay Order request received through branch Rs. 350/-
Pay Order request received through Samba Phone
Banking or Samba Online (Internet Banking) Rs. 100/

Charges for making pay order/DD/any other
instrument for payment of fee/dues in favor of
educational institutions, HEC/Board etc. shall be
charged @ 0.50% of the fee/dues or Rs. 25/- per
instrument whichever is less
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New Charges

1. Issuance
a) PayOrders Pay Order request received through branch Rs. 400/-

Pay Order request received through Samba Phone
Banking or Samba Online (Internet Banking) Rs. 100/

Charges for making pay order/DD/any other
instrument for payment of fee/dues in favor of
educational institutions, HEC/Board etc. shall be
charged @ 0.50% of the fee/dues or Rs. 25/- per
instrument whichever is less
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Page No. 04 > Consumer Banking > Roshan Apni Car
Old Charges

‘

1. Processing Fee PKR 2,000/
2. Insurance, Tracker & Add-on Service Charges At Actual
All other charges will be applicable on Roshan Apni Car, as defined under 'Samba Auto Loan (New Portfolio)'.
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New Charges

|

1. Processing Fee PKR 2,000/~

2. Insurance, Tracker & Add-on Service Charges At Actual

3. Pre & Partial Payment Charges *

a. Within 2 years from disbursement date Up to 3% on Outstanding Principal Amount
b.  After 2 years from disbursement date Up to 1% on Outstanding Principal Amount
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Page No. 05 > Consumer Banking > Roshan Apna Ghar

Old Charges
F. |

1. Processing Fee PKR 4,000/-
All other charges will be applicable on Roshan Apna Ghar, as defined under ‘Samba Home Loan (New Portfolio)".
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New Charges

1. Processing Fee PKR 4,000/-
2. Pre & Partial Payment Charges *
a. Within1years from disbursement date 1% on Outstanding Principal Amount, afterwards

NO charges will be levied
All other charges will be applicable on Roshan Apna Ghar, as defined under ‘Samba Home Loan (New Portfolio)".
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Page No. 07 > Consumer Banking > Roshan Apna Ghar
Old Charges

Digital Account Opening for Non-Resident Legal Entities

Type of Account Currency Monthly Minimum Average Charges
Balance Requirement

NRP Rupee Business Value Account (NRBVA) * Current | Rupee Ni

Foreign Currency Business Value Account (FCBVA) ** Current | Al Foreign Currencies | Nil

NRP Rupee Business Value Account (NRBVA) * Savings Rupee | Nil

Foreign Currency Business Value Account (FCBVA ** Savings | All Foreign Currencies Nil

3. Cheques returned unpaid
a) Cheques drawn on us (Cash & Clearing)
b) Outward Clearing Cheques Returned unpaid
€) Outward Clearing Cheque SMS Charges

4. Stop Payment of Cheques

5. Duplicatelﬁduiti'unal Statements of Account
Issued other than at standard frequencies

6. Account Balance/Account Activity Certificates/
Balance Confirmations

7.  Issuance of Credit Reports

8. Cheque Book Issuance

9. Cheque Book Dispatch

R&_EQO!- per cheque return

Rs. 200/- per cheque return

At Actual

Rs. 500/- per cheque

Rs. 1,000/- series of cheques

Rs. 35/- (or equivalent in FCY) per statement

Rs. 350/~ per certificate

(Account Balance/Account Activity Certificate/
Balance Confirmations & processing fee shall not be
charged for verification of accounts/Bank statements
of students applying for foreign education)

Rs. 500/- per report, recoverable from account
holder or correspondent bank, as applicable

Rs. 18/- per leaf PLUS government taxes, if any
15t Cheque Book of 10 Leafs will be Free for
Payroll Account holders.

Rs. 125/- per book PLUS postaqe}couner on actual
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New Charges

Digital Account Opening for Non-Resident Legal Entities

Type of Account Currency Monthly Minimum Average Charges
Balance Requirement
NRP Rupee Business Value Account (NRBVA) * Current  Rupee | Nil
Foreign Currency Business Value Account (FCBVA) ** Current | All Foreign Currencies | Nil
NRP Rupee Business Value Account (NRBVA) * Savings | Rupee | Nil
Foreign Currency Business Value Account (FCBVA ** Savings | All Foreign Currencies Nil
3. Cheques returned unpaid
a) Cheques drawn on us (Cash & Clearing) Rs. 500/- per cheque return
b) Outward Clearing Cheques Returned unpaid Rs. 200/- per cheque return
~ ©) Outward Clearing Cheque SMS Charges At Actual
4, Stop Payment of Cheques Rs. 500/- per cheque
Rs. 1,000/- series of cheques
5. Duplicate/Additional Statements of Account Rs. 35/- (or equivalent in FCY) per statement

issued other than at standard frequencies
6. Account Balance/Account Activity Certificates/ Rs. 350/- per certificate
Balance Confirmations (Account Balance/Account Activity Certificate/
Balance Confirmations & processing fee shall not be
charged for verification of accounts/Bank statements
of students applying for foreign education)

7. Issuance of Credit Reports Rs. 500/- per report, recoverable from account
holder or correspondent bank, as applicable
8. Cheque Book Issuance Rs. 22/- per leaf PLUS government taxes, if any

1st Cheque Book of 10 Leafs will be Free for
- - Payroll Account holders.
9. Cheque Book Dispatch Rs. 125/- per book PLUS postage/courier on actual
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DEBIT CARD CHARGES (ATM CARD)

L
2
3
4
5.

8.
9.

10,

1
12.

13,

14,

. Primary Gold Debit Master® Card Annual Fee

Balance Inquiry (from Samba ATM)

Page No. 09 > Debit Card Charges
Old Charges

Primary Blue Debit Master™ Card Annual Fee
Pa\?_ﬁ;i ® Classic Debit Card '(Pﬁmary & Supplementary)
Supplementary / Add-on Debit Master® Card Annual fee
Card Replacement / Renewal Fee

Cash Withdrawal (Samba Customer from Samba ATM)
Cash Withdrawal from Non-Samba ATM

Balance Inquiry from Non-Samba ATM
Cash Withdrawal Or Balance inquiry from
Non-Samba ATM (with receipt)

International Balance Inquiry
International Cash Withdrawal

Purchase - Local

Purchase - International (e-Commerce, POS, NFC)

Rs. 1,300/-

Rs.1,800/-

Rs. 1,000/-

Same as Card Annual Fee

Same as Card Annual Fee

No charges will be levied for re-issuance of Debit
Card if it is required due to system / human error
on bank's end

Free

Rs. 23.44/- per transaction

Note: No switch charges to be deducted on
transactions conducted by IDPs through specific
BISP cards issued by UBL to IDPs at any of the ATMs
countrywide for withdrawal of cash against the
Financial assistance provided to them by the govt.
Rs. 3.13/- per transaction

Additional Rs. 2.5/- per transaction

~ Free

Rs. 300/- per transaction

Rs. 400/~ per transaction or 4% of transaction
amount (whichever is higher)

Free

4% of transaction amount

Roshan Digital Account (RDA) customers will not be charged Issuance Fee / Annual Fee for the Samba
Master® Debit / ATM Card. Charges for international courier will be recovered at actual from the customer’'s
account.
Charges related to re-issuance / issuance of supplementary or add-on card and other transactional fee (as
mentioned in the section above) shall remain applicable for the Roshan Digital Account (RDA) customers.
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DEBIT CARD CHARGES (ATM CARD)

v is i

N

New Charges

Primary Blue Debit Master® Card Annual Fee
Primary Gold Debit Master® Card Annual Fee

_PayPak @ Classic Debit Card (Primary & Supplementary)

Supplementary / Add-on Debit Master® Card Annual Fee
Card Replacement / Renewal Fee

_Cash Withdrawal (Samba Customer from Samba ATM)

Cash Withdrawal from Non-Samba ATM

Balance Inquiry from Non-Samba ATM
Cash Withdrawal Or Balance inquiry from

'Non-Samba ATM (with receipt)

Balance Inquiry (from Samba ATM)
International Balance Inquiry
International Cash Withdrawal

Purchase - Local

14. Purchase - International (e-Commerce, POS, NFC)

Payment Reconfirmation Services - 1 IBFT
Payment Reconfirmation Services - 1Bill

Rs. 1,600/-

Rs. 2,000/-

Rs. 1,400/-

Same as Card Annual Fee

Same as Card Annual Fee

No charges will be levied for re-issuance of Debit
Card if it is required due to system / human error
on bank's end

Free

Rs. 23.44/- per transaction

Note: No switch charges to be deducted on
transactions conducted by IDPs through specific
BISP cards issued by UBL to IDPs at any of the ATMs
countrywide for withdrawal of cash against the
Financial assistance provided to them by the govt.
Rs. 3.13/- per transaction

Additional Rs. 313/- per transaction

free

Rs. 300/~ per transaction

Rs. 400/- per transaction or 4% of transaction
amount (whichever is higher)

Free

4% of transaction amount

Rs. 1.25 /- per Transaction

Rs.1.25 /- per Transaction

Roshan Digital Account (RDA) customers will not be charged Issuance Fee / Annual Fee for the Samba
Master® Debit / ATM Card. Charges for international courier will be recovered at actual from the customer’s
account.
Charges related to re-issuance [ issuance of supplementary or add-on card and other transactional fee (as
mentioned in the section above) shall remain applicable for the Roshan Digital Account (RDA) customers.
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samba (§) Loluw
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Page No. 11 > Samba Business Premium Account

New Section

SAMBA BUSINESS PREMIUM ACCOUNT

Currency PAK Rupee
Product Type Current
Target Market Entity / Business Accounts | Sole Proprietors, Partnerships, Pvt. Ltd.

Monthly Average Balance Requirement Rs. 50,000

Low Balance Charges None
~ Benefits & Waivers Business Premium Account
Account Tools Cheque Book (10 Leafs) Free
Debit Card* Free
Transactional Alerts  SMS Alerts** Free
E-Statement (Business A/C)** Yes
Emails Alerts (Remittance) Yes
Day to Day Banking  Pay Orders Free
Pay Order Cancellation Free
Small Free ;
Locker Medium Rs. 2,500 | (50% Lesser than General Banking
Large Rs. 3,500 | customers)
Online Intercity Deposit & Withdrawal Free
Same Day Clearing Free
Inter City Cheque Clearing Free
Inter City Cheque Return Free
Cheque Return Free
Duplicate Bank Statement Free
Samba Access Registration Free
Annual Fee Rs. 5,000
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Page No. 11 > Samba Asaan Account

Old Charges

_Initial Deposit Requirement __Rs.100
Balance Req NONE
Minimum Balance Charges NONE
1. Pay Order lssusnce Charges (Pay Order Request  Rs. 100/-
received through branch)
- 1st Cheque Book Issuance Free - (05 Leafs)
3. Cheque Book Issuance Rs. 7 / Leaf plus government levies, if any
4. Online Banking Cash Withdrawais {Inter-city) (a) up to Rs. 250,000 - Rs. 75/- (Flat)
(b) above Rs. 250,000 - 0.025% of the amount
Charges to be d from the s
Free for Within City & Twin Cities (Le. Rawalpindi & lsiamabad)
5. Online Clearing & Cash Deposit Free
6. Inter City Cheque Clearing Charges Rs. 100/Cheque (No intercity charges will be
applicable for cheques cleared through this service
between twin cities of Islamabad and Rawalpindi)
7.  Inter City Cheque Return Charges Rs. 175/Cheque
8. Returned Cheque Charges Cheques drawn on us (Cash & Clearing) - Rs. 250/-
per cheque return
9. Stop Payment Charges Per Cheque - Rs. 250/-
Serlies of Cheque - Rs. 500/~
10. Standing Instruction Charges Rs. 125 per transaction

(apart from other applicable charges i.e.
correspondence/courier charges)

1. Balance Confirmation/Account Activity Certificate  Rs. 200/- Balance Confirmation/Account Activity
Certificate processing fee shall not be charged for
verification of accounts/bank of

applying for forelgn education
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New Charges

SAMBA ASAAN ACCOUNT

Initial Deposit Requirement Rs. 100
Balance Require t NONE

Mlnirnﬁm Balanr.! Cﬁéfws a NONE
1. Pay Order Issuance Charges (Pay Order Request Rs. 100/-

feceiva thicdgh branichy)
2. 1st Cheque Book Issuance Free - (05 Leafs)
3. Cheque Book Issuance Rs. 20 / Leat plus government levies, if any
4, Online Banking Cash Withdrawals (Inter-city) (a) up to Rs, 250,000 - Rs. 75/ (Flat}

(b) above Rs. 250,000 - 0.025% of the amount
(Charges to be recovered from the customer’s account)
Free for Within City & Twin Cities (i.2. Rawalpindi & Islamabad)
5. Online Clearing & Cash Deposit Free .
6. Inter City Cheque Clearing Charges Rs. 100/Cheque (No intercity charges will be
applicable for cheques cleared through this service
between twin cities of Islamabad and Rawalpindi)

7. Inter City Cheque Return Charges Rs. 175/Cheque

8. Returned Cheque Charges Cheques drawn on us (Cash & Clearing) - Rs. 250/-
per cheque return

9. Stop Payment Charges Per Cheque - Rs. 250/~
Series of Cheque - Rs_. 500/-

10. Standing Instruction Charges Rs. 125 per transaction

(apart from other applicable charges i.e.

corresp e/courier charg

1. Balance Confirmation/Account Activity Certificate  Rs. 200/- Balance Confirmation/Account Activity
Certificate processing fee shall not be charged for
verification of accounts/bank statement of students

applying for foreign education
&100 bkl
S W 7o
L T
£+100 Zplazuuie A
(Sepldrma il §uaindiie)
(P 08) o aWLEpE 2
Il il Rl 20 NG
() LuT5 - L£2 250,000 (a) TP Ia  AT)
40,2567 - iz £ 2,250,000 (b) Lifvdie _ﬁ;f%:;)
P B I A
(et
=i LA AT 5
S R nl ST AL ) G 2100 2t G ogmst 8
CEwdizpdons
Gde 1175 2L GG lnd T
31250 - (FHEWLnfisFe 2Lt B
£9250- 54 z@ééuﬁur 9
L 500-2 206
S 1125 AL 10
Zdp sl tims S L ze 1)
d ;”-*l._;:,f;,f"miuu)*quu,z,,yuif,ﬁ_'f.“'_ﬁu,;. - &2200 el Heml s N

Sev Loy A i ek s

I ——
SOC Summary of Changes - January to June 2024 10



